

# **Summer Networking and Philanthropy Event**

August 23, 2011 at 6:30 PM London

Celebrate fashion and network this summer with fellow 100 Women in Hedge Fund members at Collins Stewart Hawkpoint. Cocktails will be served on Collins Stewart's stunning rooftop terrace (weather permitting) and the exciting new luxury lifestyle designer Karen Scofield will be presenting samples from her new ladies clothing range, Lucza. You will have a chance to browse the new collection and there will be a 10% discount on purchases, as well as an additional 10% from Lucza's takings donated to the 100 Women in Hedge Funds London Charity of the Year, The Child Bereavement Charity.

[As a reminder, there are still tables left for our 2011 London Gala benefitting The Child Bereavement Charity on 13 October. For details, please contact the London Gala Sales committee.]

We thank Collins Stewart Hawkpoint for their generosity and hope to see you there.

## **Event Details**

**Date:** August 23, 2011 **Time:** 6 PM Registration.

**Host:** Collins Stewart Hawkpoint

**Location:** 88 Wood Street, **London**, EC2V 7QR, United Kingdom - <u>Directions</u> **RSVP:** http://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/event\_registration.php

This event is NOT FOR ATTRIBUTION.

Admission to this event is free, but there is a £20 charge if you register and do not attend (even if you cancel in advance). No-show proceeds will be donated to the Child Bereavement Charity, the 2011 beneficiary of 100WHF's UK philanthropic initiatives.

If you have no-show fees in arrears, the system cannot register you for an event. You can view and pay for any outstanding no-show fees online from your member profile at: <a href="http://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/my\_profile.php">http://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/my\_profile.php</a>

Space is limited. No walk-ins will be permitted.

# **Biography**

Karen Scofield, Creative Director and President, Lucza

LUCZA is a new luxury lifestyle brand specialising in modern wardrobe essentials and relaxed easy chic separates. Karen launched the brand in April this year in response to her search for something to throw on after work which was smart, luxurious and flattering. Her mission for LUCZA is create an ongoing collection made from

the highest quality fabrics with close attention to cut that can be dressed up or down dependent on occasion or mood. Although still so new, the LUCZA collection is being worn by Samantha Cameron and Mariella Frostrup.

### **About Collins Stewart Hawkpoint**

Collins Stewart Hawkpoint is an independent financial advisory group with offices across Europe, US and in Asia. Our services cover four main areas: Advisory, Corporate Broking, Securities and Wealth Management.

Our defining characteristic is independence of thought, supported by a strong business culture of high-quality and experienced people.

For our Wealth Management clients, we offer a strategic approach and family-office style of support, with 360° of financial services personally tailored to each individual. We enable our busy clients to manage their personal financial affairs to the same high degree of detail with which they manage their professional affairs. www.collinsstewartwealth.com/360

## About 100 Women in Hedge Funds (<u>www.100womeninhedgefunds.org</u>)

100 Women in Hedge Funds is a global, practitioner-driven non-profit organization serving over 10,000 alternative investment management investors and professionals through educational, professional leverage and philanthropic initiatives. Formed in 2001, 100 Women in Hedge Funds has hosted more than 250 events globally, connected more than 250 senior women through Peer Advisory Groups and raised close to \$20 million for philanthropic causes in the areas of women's and family health, education and mentoring. For more information about 100 Women in Hedge Funds, please visit www.100womeninhedgefunds.org.

#### **Give Back**

100 Women in Hedge Funds provides a 'Give Back' program that enables members to match their resources (time, access, financial) to projects that will help us expand our successful initiatives. Visit <a href="http://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/give">http://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/give</a> back.php today and tell us how you can help.

### 100WHF Connect!

Get *Connected* today! Visit <a href="http://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/membership">http://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/membership</a> connect.php for details and to sign up.

## 100WHF Access Fee

Have you paid your access fee? If not please go to <a href="https://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/member\_payment.php">https://www.100womeninhedgefunds.org/pages/member\_payment.php</a>. We appreciate your continued support!